



MERGER WITH INTERFAITH FCU APPROVED

We are excited to announce that Holston Methodist FCU membership voted to approve the merger with Interfaith Federal Credit Union. The voting was overwhelmingly favorable in support of the merger. The special meeting of members took place on September 3rd, 2021, with the final vote tally confirmed the same day.

When will the merger happen?

The merger is official as of September 30, 2021; however, both credit unions will continue operations separately until the member accounts of Holston Methodist FCU are converted to the Interfaith FCU system on March 31, 2022. Our goal and commitment to you is any changes will happen smoothly and with plenty of advance notice.

Is there anything I need to do now?

No. Please continue to use and access your Holston Methodist FCU accounts the same way you do today. In the coming months, the two credit union teams will coordinate the move of account information onto the Interfaith FCU processing system. You will receive information about account number changes, online banking login credentials and new debit cards. We will attempt to keep membership account numbers the same, unless duplication requires a change. We will provide any details you will need with plenty of advanced notice. Until then, please continue to use your current Holston Methodist FCU products and services. Your Knoxville Branch will be your contact for member services and account assistance through the end of March 2022 at the telephone number you have been using 800-782-9257.

Stay informed

For the most up-to-date merger information, please visit www.hmfcu.org/merger. To start familiarizing yourself with new services and benefits coming your way, visit www.interfaithfcu.org.

Thank You for the privilege of being your financial institution. We are very honored and humbled as we look forward to serving your faith community. Interfaith Federal Credit Union offers increased convenience, expanded services, extended hours, and more. If you have any questions as we consolidate operations, please call us at 800 245-0433 or send an email to memberservices@interfaithfcu.org. You can also contact your regional branch in Knoxville at 800-782-9257.

Sincerely yours,

Ramon Noperi, President & CEO

Interfaith Federal Credit Union

Our Mission – *To enhance the financial lives of our members*.

Our Vision – *To serve as the primary financial institution of our members.*